# AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #247-F1111 AMENDMENT III

This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #247-F1111, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and El Dorado Hills Chamber of Commerce, a non-profit organization, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 2805 Vine Street, Suite 105, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide promotional services in order to promote the local economy and enhance the quality of life in the region, in accordance with Agreement for Services #247-F1111, dated January 23, 2011, its Amendment I, dated October 31, 2011, and Amendment II dated October 25, 2013, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to expand the scope of services to include the new additional El Dorado Hills Business Park Broker Event on May 15, 2014, and increase compensation of said Agreement, hereby amending ARTICLE II – Scope of Services, and ARTICLE III – Compensation for Services; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #247-F111 shall be amended a third time as follows:

### **ARTICLE I** is amended to add the following:

Contractor agrees to furnish personnel and materials necessary to coordinate, advertise and host a major, one-day El Dorado Hills Business Park Broker Event on May 15, 2014. County and Contractor acknowledge that funding provided by County may not be sufficient to support every activity listed. Contractor also agrees to provide each requesting County Department with a booth at the event.

#### **ARTICLE III** is amended to add the following:

For the El Dorado Hills Business Park Broker Event, County agrees to pay Contractor a one-time-only amount of \$5,000.00 no later than May 30, 2014. If the funds have not been used for the purpose stated herein within sixty (60) days following the scheduled event, all funds shall be returned to County.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #247-F1111 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

## **Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:**

By:_		Dated:	
	Kimberly Kerr		
	Assistant Chief Administrative Officer		
	Chief Administrative Office		

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this third Amendment to that Agreement for Services #247-F1111 on the dates indicated below.

# -- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

By:_	Terri Daly, Purchasing Agent Chief Administrative Office "County"	Dated:	
	CONTRAC	TOR	
	orado Hills Chamber of Commerce on-profit Organization		
Ву:_	Debbie Manning President and CEO "Contractor"	Dated:	4-9-14
Ву:_	Debbie Manning Corporate Secretary	Dated:	4-9-14